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1. Fred Branski of NOAA/NWS provided an overview of the NWS Telecommunication Gateway (NWSTG) which includes the WMO Regional Telecommunication Hub (RTH) Washington as well as the communications gateway for many types of meteorologically related data into and out of the U.S. and WMO Region IV including both domestic U.S. and international data.  Included was a summary of the major hardware and software systems and how they supported the many communications networks including the WMO Global Telecommunication System (GTS).  The current state of the GTS was highlighted with an emphasis on the connectivity between RTH Washington and the Asia Pacific region.

2. As summary of the types and volume of data exchanged by the NWSTG was provided.  Also provided was information and World Wide Web addresses on where to find additional detail about the data available on NWSTG file servers and the directory and file naming convention used.

3.
Lastly, contacts were provided for NWS Data Management and for 24x7 help desk support for operational communication of data.

Fred Branski - Team Leader, Data Management

        fred.branski@noaa.gov

(301) 713-0864 ext 146

Julie Hayes - Family of Services Manager

        julie.hayes@noaa.gov 

(301) 713-0864 ext 120

Walter Smith - Senior Data Manager

walter.smith@noaa.gov 

(301) 713-0864 ext 139

Richard Robinson - Data Manager

     richard.robinson@noaa.gov 

(301) 713-0864 ext 179
Sharon Abbas – Data Manager

    sharon.abbas@noaa.gov 

(301) 713-0864 ext 120

Tom King – Statistics Analysis and Support

    tom.king@noaa.gov


(301) 713-0864 ext 110

KWBC Communication Control Center (CCC) - Tech Control (
Point of contact 24 hours every day)
 Phone:  (301) 713-0902    Fax:  (301) 587-1773

